Coil & Cable Heaters
Tempco-Pak Heaters
CUSTOM ENGINEERED
FORMED
&
STRAIGHT
Spiral-wound Tempco-Pak heater cables are low profile
and capable of generating high operating temperatures in restricted

A = Inconel® 600
2 76 9854 113
Ordering Code:
Design Features
✴ For temperatures up to 1500°F (815°C) with 304 SS
sheath or 1800°F (982°C) with Inconel 600 sheath.
✴ Heater can be formed into almost any shape.
✴ Available with optional type J or K thermocouples.
✴ Watt densities up to 40 watts /square inch and as
high as 75 watts/square inch in certain applications.
.125 & .153 Diameter Cable Heaters With and Without Thermocouples
Lead Insulation BOX 12
M = Plain Leads
B = Stainless Steel Overbraid
C = Galvanized Armor Cable
A = Stainless Steel Armor Cable
S = Fiberglass Sleeve
Transition Temperature Rating BOX 13
1 = 482°F (250°C) — TGGT Wire with High
Temperature Cement Potting
2 = 392°F (200°C) — TFE Wire with Epoxy Potting
3 = 842°F (450°C) — MGT Wire with High
Temperature Cement Potting
Special Requirement BOX 14
X = Specify
0 = None
10 12 131
H
“L”
Lead Length 1-1/4" Ref. “A”
Sheath Length
↓
↑
“B”
Unheated
0.25" to 0.50" Diameter
Transition
↓
↑
Diameter Potting
Ordering
Information
Cable Heaters are offered
with the options listed in the
worksheet. Create an ordering
code by filling in the boxes
with the appropriate number
and/or letter designation for
your requirements, and a part
number will be assigned.
Diameter BOX 2
F = .125"
G = .153"
14
10610 CONTROL PLACE
DALLAS, TEXAS 75238
MAIN: 214-340-7500
TOLL FREE: 800-687-2220
SWHC.COM

5/16" O.D. × 1-1/2" long for 0.062" to 0.163" dia. cable
1/2" O.D. × 1-1/2" long for 0.174" to 0.250" dia. cable
Ordering Code:
NOTE: ① Maximum Operating Temperature 500°C.
NOTE: Complete termination descriptions are on page 5-5.
10610 CONTROL PLACE
DALLAS, TEXAS 75238
MAIN: 214-340-7500
TOLL FREE: 800-687-2220
SWHC.COM
Coil & Cable Heaters
Tempco-Pak Heaters
         Cable           Sheath Length    Cold Length Watt Density “J” T/C            Part
    Cross Section         in          mm         in        mm     Watts     W/in2     W/cm2 Volts     Junction        Number
141⁄8        359         2          51        250        41.2        6.39        240         UG-T        MHS00128
181⁄4        464        13⁄4        44        250        30.3        4.70        240         UG-T        MHS00129
227⁄8        581        21⁄8        54        250        24.0        3.72        240          GRD        MHS00121
231⁄4        591        11⁄2        38        450        41.3        6.40        240        UG-M       MHS00122
    .125" x .125"        26         660         4         101       300        27.2        4.22        240          GRD        MHS00123
         (Square) 29         737        11⁄2        38        450        32.7        5.06        240         UG-N       MHS00124
367⁄8        936         2          51        300        17.2        2.66        240          GRD        MHS00125
411⁄8       1045       17⁄8        47        300        15.2        2.35        240        UG-M       MHS00126
435⁄8       1108       17⁄8        47        300        14.3        2.21        240        UG-M       MHS00127
20         508        21⁄2        64        315        36.0        5.58        240          N/A         HHS00167
311⁄2        800        21⁄2        64        315        21.7        3.36        240          N/A         HHS00168
313⁄4        806        21⁄2        64        600        41.0        6.36        240          N/A         HHS00169
Standard (Non-Stock) Square Straight Tempco-Pak Cable Heaters

Potting Adapter Size without Crimping
5/16" O.D. × 1-1/2" long
Ordering Code:
Lead Wire Abrasion Protection Terminations
Standard Tempco-Pak Heaters are made with 304 Stainless Steel Sheath.
NOTE: Complete termination descriptions are on page 5-5.
10610 CONTROL PLACE
DALLAS, TEXAS 75238
MAIN: 214-340-7500
TOLL FREE: 800-687-2220
SWHC.COM
Coil & Cable Heaters
Tempco-Pak Heaters
         Cable           Sheath Length    Cold Length Watt Density “J” T/C            Part
    Cross Section         in          mm         in        mm     Watts     W/in2     W/cm2 Volts     Junction        Number
211⁄8        537        15⁄8        41        300        28.5        4.41        240        UG-M       MHS00107
271⁄2        698        15⁄8        41        350        25.0        3.87        240        UG-M       MHS00108
303⁄4        781        17⁄8        48        400        25.6        3.97        240        UG-M       MHS00109
321⁄4        819        15⁄8        41        400        24.2        3.74        240        UG-M       MHS00110
351⁄4        895        13⁄4        44        450        24.8        3.86        240        UG-M       MHS00111
357⁄8        911        15⁄8        41        425        23.0        3.56        240        UG-M       MHS00112
401⁄4       1022       11⁄4        32        550        26.0        4.03        240        UG-M       MHS00113
441⁄4       1124       15⁄8        41        500        21.7        3.36        240        UG-M       MHS00114
443⁄4       1137       11⁄4        32        700        29.8        4.62        240        UG-M       MHS00115
531⁄2       1359       15⁄8        41        800        28.8        4.46        240        UG-M       MHS00116
    .110" x .160"        57        1448       15⁄8        41        500        16.7        2.58        240        UG-M       MHS00117
     (Rectangular)        575⁄8       1464       15⁄8        41        550        18.1        2.81        240        UG-M       MHS00118
623⁄4       1594       15⁄8        41        900        27.2        4.22        240        UG-M       MHS00119
72        1829       15⁄8        41       1000       26.3        4.07        240        UG-M       MHS00120
133⁄4        349        17⁄8        48        225        35.0        5.42        240        No T/C       HHS00159
201⁄2        521        15⁄8        41        250        24.5        3.79        240        No T/C       HHS00160
243⁄8        619        15⁄8        41        300        24.4        3.78        240        No T/C       HHS00161
323⁄8        822        15⁄8        41        350        21.0        3.25        240        No T/C       HHS00162

Type A__— Stainless Steel Armor Cable Type B__— Stainless Steel Overbraid
Type C__— Galvanized Armor Cable Type S__— Fiberglass Sleeve
Ordering Information
Part Numbers above are for Standard Rectangular
Tempco-Pak heaters with 48" plain lead wires. If
you need other than standard 48" leads and/or
wire protection use the ordering codes at the right
and a part number will be assigned.
2
L
31
Length of Protection BOX 3
Whole inches 000 to 999
Lead Length BOX 1
Whole inches 000 to 999
Termination Type BOX 2
A = Stn. Stl. Cable
B = Stn. Stl. Wire Braid
C = Galvanized Cable
S = Fiberglass Sleeve
M = Plain Leads (Do not fill Box 3)
Potting Adapter Size without Crimping
5/16" O.D. × 1-1/2" long
Ordering Code:
Lead Wire Abrasion Protection Terminations
Standard Tempco-Pak Heaters are made with 304 Stainless Steel Sheath.
NOTE: Complete termination descriptions are on page 5-5.
10610 CONTROL PLACE
DALLAS, TEXAS 75238
MAIN: 214-340-7500
TOLL FREE: 800-687-2220
SWHC.COM
Coil & Cable Heaters
Bulk Round Heater Cable
Bulk Round Heater Cable
Typical Applications
➻ Blown Film Die Heaters
�➻ Heat Tracing
�➻ De-icing Car Wash Door Rails
�➻ De-icing Outside Stairways
Terminations
See page 5-5 for potted lead transitions. There are two choices of potting compounds.
Either cement potting for a high temperature application or high temperature epoxy for
450°F (232°C) maximum temperature. Also, there are three major choices of lead wires:
M1  — TGGT (Teflon® tape, fiberglass, Teflon® treated
fiberglass overbraid) insulated lead wire for 482°F (250°C).
M2  — Teflon® insulated lead wire, which is normally
potted with a high temperature epoxy rated 450°F (232°C)
M3  — MGT (mica tape, Teflon® treated fiberglass overbraid)
insulated lead wire for 842°F (450°C).
Minimum Bending Radius
Minimum bending radius for all mineral insulated cable heaters
is two times the sheath diameter.
Power Calculation
The required wattage can be calculated using the following formula:
Sheath Resistance Maximum Sheath Maximum Part
OD (+/-10%) Length Material Current Allowed Number
in mm ohms/ft. ohms/mtr. feet meters (Amps)
.125 3.17 0.67 2.2 250 75 Inconel® 600 13.3 CAS01125
.125 3.17 0.72 2.4 250 75 Inconel® 600 12.5 CAS02125
.125 3.17 0.78 2.6 250 75 Inconel® 600 12.0 CAS03125
Standard Single Conductor Heater Cable
Design and Construction Specifications
(Voltage)2
Wattage =
Cable length (in feet) × Ohms/foot (from table)
10610 CONTROL PLACE
DALLAS, TEXAS 75238
MAIN: 214-340-7500
TOLL FREE: 800-687-2220
SWHC.COM